

CERTIFICATE of **SUSTAINABILITY** THIS RECOGNIZES THAT

H.M. Royal, Inc.

Has successfully shown their dedication to sustainable practices through the completion of Code VI: Sustainability under Responsible Distribution 2023 set forth by the Alliance for Chemical Distribution (ACD) Formerly NACD. The company has shown conformance through third-party verification of programs, policies, and procedures that address the following areas of sustainability:

CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY | ENVIRONMENT, WATER, AND ENERGY | RECYCLING, RE-PACKAGING, RESELLING, REUSING, AND OTHER WASTE MINIMIZATION EFFORTS

3/5/2024

Issue Date



3/5/2027

Valid Through

Carolin K Brocks

Caroline K. Brooks, Senior Director Responsible Distribution



CERTIFICATE of **COMPLETION** THIS CERTIFIES THAT

H.M. Royal, Inc.

Has successfully demonstrated its commitment to Responsible Distribution as set forth by the Alliance for Chemical Distribution (ACD), formerly NACD, through successful completion of its Responsible Distribution 2023 version verification.

March 5, 2024

Issue Date

ALLIANCE FOR CHEMICAL DISTRIBUTION

Caroline K. Brooks, Senior Director Responsible Distribution March 5, 2027

Valid Through



SAFETY | ENVIRONMENTAL | QUALITY

Floyd R. Campbell III, Senior Safety Associate